Interest rate risk relates to the risk that the fair value or cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of the changes in market interest rates. The Group’s bank balances and restricted bank deposits were

bearing floating interest rate. Exposure to floating interest rate exists when there are unexpected adverse interest

rate movements. The Group’s policy is to manage its interest rate risk, working within an agreed framework, to

ensure that there are no undue exposures to significant interest rate movements and rates are approximately fixed

when necessary.

The interest rates of the above interest-bearing financial assets of the Group are disclosed in notes 17 and 23

respectively. The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit after income tax for the year to a reasonably

possible change in interest rates of 0.5%, with effect from the beginning of the year. These changes are

considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions. The calculations are

based on the Group’s floating rate financial instruments held at the reporting date. All other variables are held

constant. There is no impact on other components of consolidated equity in response to the possible change in

interest rates.

 Group

 2014 2013

 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

 +0.5% –0.5% +0.5% –0.5%

Increase/(decrease) in profit after income

 tax for the year and retained profits 978 (978) 1,222 (1,222)

Credit risk

It is the Group’s policy that all customers who wish to obtain loans from the Group are subject to management

review. Receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis. The Group holds collateral directly or indirectly

to cover its risks associated with loan and account receivables.

All collateral of pawn loan receivables and finance lease receivables were held directly by the Group. For

entrusted loan receivables, the Group holds collateral of the customers indirectly through banks. In case of

default, the banks would assist the Group to recover the loan. Based on the arrangement of the Group and the